
NEMS AFTER SCHOOL VOCAL GROUPS SCHEDULE – FALL/WINTER 2017

Congratulations and thank you for your time and talent during the school year!  I know that you will
represent our school proudly! For our success, please take these actions listed below:

1. Please get this schedule on your calendar both at home and at school.  Any sudden changes will be 
announced as soon as possible.  In advance, I thank you for your flexibility.

2. Please access the Remind Me app for your phone (encourage your family as well).  You and your 
family will receive text reminders regarding the rehearsal schedule.

3. You and your family may also access the calendar via either the NEMS website (under 
ACTIVITIES) or on the PUMAS website.

4. If you are involved in other after school activities, please let both your coach(es) and Mrs. Parker 
know how you will be splitting up the time.  Take the time to sit with your family and figure out 
your after school/home schedule.

5. If you are a member of Northeast Singers, please be mindful that you will be receiving 
information shortly regarding our Music in the Parks trip in June.  Fundraising opportunities as well
as a payment schedule is available for you and your family in order for you to attend.  Our 
Orchestra/Band Parent Organization plans a wonderful educational trip – I hope that you will be a 
part of the experience.

6. Please maintain excellence in your academic classes.  Check your grades often.  Do not jeopardize 
your participation in our groups.  Your academics come FIRST.

7. If you have any questions or concerns, please see Mrs. Parker as soon as possible.  Let’s be 
proactive together so that we can be successful.  Please tell your parent to email me with any 
questions or concerns as well (dparker@basdschools.org).

YOU MAKE US ALL NORTHEAST PROUD!

Monday, September 18, 2017 All after school vocal groups from 3:10-4:00
Tuesday, September 19, 2017 All after school vocal groups from 3:10-4:00
Wednesday, September 20, 2017 no rehearsal – meeting
Thursday, September 21, 2017 no rehearsal – no school

Monday, September 25, 2017 Girls Group from 3:10-4:15
Tuesday, September 26, 2017 NE Singers – Girls from 3:10-4:30
Wednesday, September 27, 2017 Boys Group from 3:10-4:15
Thursday, September 28, 2017 NE Singers – Boys from 3:10-4:30

Monday, October 2, 2017 no rehearsal – faculty meeting
Tuesday, October 3, 2017 NE Singers – Girls from 3:10-4:30
Wednesday, October 4, 2017 Boys Group from 3:10-4:15
Thursday, October 5, 2017 NE Singers – Boys from 3:10-4:30

Monday, October 9, 2017 no rehearsal – no school
Tuesday, October 10, 2017 Girls Group from 3:10-4:15
Wednesday, October 11, 2017 Boys Group from 3:10-4:15
Thursday, October 12, 2017 NE Singers – ALL from 3:10-4:30

Monday, October 16, 2017 Girls Group from 3:10-4:15
Tuesday, October 17, 2017 no rehearsal – meeting
Wednesday, October 18, 2017 Boys Group from 3:10-4:15
Thursday, October 19, 2017 NE Singers – ALL from 3:10-4:30
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Monday, October 23, 2017 Girls Group from 3:10-4:15
Tuesday, October 24, 2017 NE Singers – Girls from 3:10-4:30
Wednesday, October 25, 2017 no rehearsal – night football game at BASD Stadium
Thursday, October 26, 2017 Boys Group from 3:10-3:45

NE Singers – Boys from 3:45-4:30

MONDAY, OCTOBER 30TH THROUGH WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 1ST, 2017
AUDITIONS FOR THE NEMS MUSICAL Getting to Know Once Upon a Mattress

NEMS AUDITORIUM from 3:10-5:30 PM
*No after school vocal groups rehearsal this week*

Monday, November 6, 2017 – read through of the musical with cast

November 9, 2017 All after school vocal groups from 3:10-4:00 in preparation for
the Salute the Troops Concert at NE on Sunday, November 
12, 2017

Friday, November 10, 2017 All after school vocal groups from 3:10-4:00 in preparation for
the Salute the Troops Concert at NE on Sunday, November 
12, 2017 

Sunday, November 12, 2017 CONCERT:  Salute the Troops Concert at NEMS, featuring 
the after school vocal groups, select NEMS band members, 
Lehigh Valley Men’s Chorale, and the Allentown Band, 
information TBA

Monday, November 13, 2017 Girls Group from 3:10-4:15
Tuesday, November 14, 2017 no rehearsal – meeting
Wednesday, November 15, 2017 Boys Group from 3:10-4:15
Thursday, November 16, 2017 NE Singers – ALL from 3:10-4:30

Monday, November 20, 2017 no rehearsal – Parent/Teacher Conferences
Tuesday, November 21, 2017 no rehearsal – Parent/Teacher Conferences

Wednesday, November 22,2017 -Monday, November 27, 2017 – no school - Thanksgiving break 
(Enjoy and rest up for the upcoming series of concerts!)

Tuesday, November 28, 2017 Girls Group from 3:10-4:15
Wednesday, November 29, 2017 Boys Group from 3:10-4:15
Thursday, November 30, 2017 NE Singers – ALL from 3:10-4:30

Monday, December 4, 2017 no rehearsal – faculty meeting
Tuesday, December 5, 2017 Girls Group from 3:10-4:15
Wednesday, December 6, 2017 Boys Group from 3:10-4:15
Thursday, December 7, 2017 NE Singers – ALL from 3:10-4:30

Monday, December 11, 2017 ALL after school vocal groups from 3:10-4:30
Tuesday, December 12, 2017 no rehearsal – meeting
Wednesday, December 13, 2017 ALL after school vocal groups from 3:10-4:30



Thursday, December 14, 2017 NEMS Winter Concert featuring 6/7/8 Grade Choruses, Boys 
Group, Girls Group, NE Singers, Orchestra, and World 
Percussion Ensemble, 7 PM, NEMS Auditorium
Report time for AFTER SCHOOL VOCAL GROUPS: 6:15 
PM (please report to the chorus room)
Report time for students who are in CHORUS ONLY: 7:30 
PM(please report to the gym)

Tuesday, December 19, 2017 NE Singers – ALL from 3:10-4:00 (for Caroling in the LV)
Wednesday, December 20, 2017 NE Singers – ALL from 3:10-4:00 (for Caroling in the LV)
Thursday, December 21, 2017 NE Singers – ALL from 3:10-3:30 (for Caroling in the LV)
Friday, December 22, 2017 NE Singers only:  Caroling in the Lehigh Valley (during the 

school day – information TBA – we will be returning after the 
school day is over)

HOPE YOU HAVE AN ENJOYABLE BREAK!


